## OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SOUTH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI SECTOR-3, R.K.PURAM: NEW DELHI-110022

F.No.DE/DDE(South)/Zone-24/2022-23/ 219

Dated: 13-6-2022

To,

The Pricipal/Manager,
Sona Modern Public School,
A-3/4, Devli Road, New Delhi-110080

Subject:-Grant of extension of provisional Up-gradation from Secondary Level to Sr.Secondary Level from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2027 in respect of Sona Modern Public School (Sch. ID 1923262), A-3/4, Devli Road, New Delhi-110080

Sir,

With reference to your application on the subject cited above, I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority Vide U.O. No. 642/PSB dated 06.06.2022 for grant of extension of provisional Up-gradation from Secondary Level to Sr. Secondary Level from 1.04.2022 to 31.03.2027 in respect of Sona Modern Public School (Sch. ID 1923262), A-3/4, Devli Road, New Delhi-11008 under RTE Act, 2009 & DSEAR, 1973, subject to following term and conditions:-

- 01. Subject to final outcome of the notification order from MoUD, Govt. of India.
- 02. That the school shall make payment of salary and other admissible allowances to its teaching/non teaching staff as per ongoing CPC through bank/RTGS.
- 03. That the school shall comply with the provisions of Section 10 (1) read with Rule 125 of DSEAR, 1973.
- 04. That the school shall get permission from the competent authority to run pre-school and pre-primary within 3 months of the issuance of this letter.
- 05. That the school shall comply with clause 14 order No.F.DE/15(56)/ACT/2009778 dated 11.02.2009 in r/o maintenance of DRF. School also ensures to follow FN-21 'Accounting by schools" as issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) for proper accounting treatment.
- 06. That the school shall observe all the provisions of RTE Act, 2009, DSEAR, 1973 and directions/instructions issued by the Department from time to time.
- 07. That the school shall comply with the orders dated 07.11.2017/guidelines of DoE and judicial pronouncements w.r.t. safety of the students and shall take all necessary steps to this effect.
- 08. That the DDE (Zone-24) shall ensure that the aforesaid terms & conditions are implied with by the school management in letter & print

irecto(SociMeena)on (S)

Dy. Director of Education (South)

Sec. PatedK. Puran New Delhi-110022

F.No.DE/DDE(South)/Zone-24/2022-23/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Education (PSB), Directorate of Education, Old Sectt. Delhi -54.
- 2. The Dy. Director of Education, Zone-24 with the direction to ensure that the aforesaid terms and conditions are complied with by the school management in letter and spirit.
- 3. P.S. to Director, Education Department, Old Sectt., Delhi

(S. C. Meena)

Dy. Director of Education (South)